




PURPOSE OF URBAN RENEWAL
 Improve specific areas of a city that are poorly developed or underdeveloped.  

 Old or deteriorated buildings   (56% of NE Gateway Area Properties are Low Improvement Value)

 Streets and utilities in poor condition

 Lack of parking

 Allows for the use of tax increment financing to fund projects which will stimulate 
redevelopment, business investment and economic vitality.

 Incremental revenue (amount of taxes generated in the area after the district is 
formed) are used to repay borrowed funds..

 The funds borrowed are used to pay for urban renewal projects

 Projects are chosen based on a plan with direct and indirect return to the district.
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McMinnville Urban Renewal Plan Goals and Objectives

# GOAL OBJECTIVE

1 PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT

1. Provide opportunities for public input throughout the implementation process.

2. Establish and maintain an ongoing Citizens’ Advisory Committee to assist the Urban Renewal 
Board in its decisions regarding plan implementation.

2 ECONOMY

1. Support development in the Area by assisting in the financing and provision of transportation 
and public infrastructure improvements.

2. Assist existing businesses and support the creation of new business and employment 
opportunities in the Area.

3. Work with property owners to promote the development and redevelopment of properties 
within the Area. Develop programs and incentives that encourage economic development in 
the Area. 

4. Partner with public and private entities to leverage public investment and generate private 
investment.

5. Remove barriers to development and redevelopment in the Area.



McMinnville Urban Renewal Plan Goals and Objectives

# GOAL OBJECTIVE

3

ENCOURAGE A UNIQUE 
DISTRICT IDENTITY 

(Downtown Commercial 
Core and Northeast 
Gateway)

1. Extend common streetscape features and signage throughout the Area so the streetscape 
design is consistent and ties the Area together visually. Such improvements could include, 
but are not limited to, gateways and directional signage, landscaping and street tree 
improvements, street lighting and traffic signal standards, and public use amenities, 
including benches, bike racks, fountains, restrooms, shelters, kiosks, mid-block crossings, 
and crosswalk and street improvements.

2. Create public spaces that provide a venue for formal and informal community activities.

3. Encourage the incorporation of public art into the Area.

4. Underground utilities. 

5. Draft and implement design standards and guidelines.Provide opportunities for public input 
throughout the implementation process.



McMinnville Urban Renewal Plan Goals and Objectives
# GOAL OBJECTIVE

5 PUBLIC UTILITIES

1. Encourage the development and redevelopment of commercial and residential parcels within 
the Area to ensure the public infrastructure already in place is efficiently utilized.  

2. Upgrade infrastructure to encourage development and redevelopment of parcels in the Area 
in coordination with adopted master plans.  

3. Underground utilities.

6 HOUSING

1. Provide assistance for infrastructure development that will encourage the   development of 
housing in the Area.  

2.  Encourage the use of upper floors as housing to support commercial uses and promote 
vitality in the Area.

7 HISTORIC 
PRESERVATION

1. Encourage the preservation of historic properties in the Area. 

8 DEVELOPMENT AND 
REDEVELOPMENT

1. Provide financial and technical assistance for development and redevelopment that will 
implement the Northeast Gateway Plan, including, but not limited to, housing and craft 
industry projects. 

2. Provide financial and technical assistance for commercial development and 
redevelopment



McMinnville Urban Renewal Plan Projects
PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION UR AMOUNT

(2013 Dollars)
PLANNED 
TIMEFRAME

5th Street Design and reconfiguration of 5th Street from Lafayette to Adams $1,200,000 2023-2024
1st/2nd Streets Curb extensions at major intersections, pedestrian scale lighting, new traffic 

signal at 2nd and Davis.  $1,000,000 2025-2030
Downtown Signals Upgrade signals at: 3rd / Johnson; 3rd / Ford; 3rd / Davis; 2nd / Adams; 2nd / 

Baker $700,000 2017-2026
2nd Street Better movement through 2nd Street and Adams Street intersection.  Curb 

extensions at Baker Street, additional westbound lane. $1,100,000 2037-2039
Alpine Avenue Design and reconstruct Alpine Avenue (in phases) from 8th Street to 14th Street $5,300,000 2016-2032
3rd Street Streetscape Design and construction of Third Street and streetscape. $2,325,000 2016-2022
Adams/Baker Curb extensions within the corridor at major intersections, adding pedestrian 

scale lighting and crosswalks.  $600,000 2021-2024
Lafayette Avenue Design and Construction of Lafayette Avenue $1,500,000 2034-2038
Public Parking Increased parking inventory and parking management. $1,000,000 2025, 2032-2035
Public Infrastructure Projects identified in adopted public facility plans located in the area. $590,000 2038-2039
Property Acquisition Acquisition and assembly of key properties for redevelopment, parking and 

public open space. $450,000 As Needed
Development 
Assistance 

Low interest loans and grant programs for business to improve their 
properties consistent with the goals and objectives of the Plan.  $940,000 Incremental

Debt Service / Admin
• Financing Fees
• Administration

Financing Costs
On going administration

$218,895
$1,279,996

As Needed
Annual



McMinnville Urban Renewal Plan Projects – Trans Bond
PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION UR AMOUNT

(2013 Dollars)
PLANNED 
TIMEFRAME

5th Street Design and reconfiguration of 5th Street from Lafayette to Adams $1,200,000 2023-2024
1st/2nd Streets Curb extensions at major intersections, pedestrian scale lighting, new traffic 

signal at 2nd and Davis.  $1,000,000 2025-2030
Downtown Signals Upgrade signals at: 3rd / Johnson; 3rd / Ford; 3rd / Davis; 2nd / Adams; 2nd / 

Baker $700,000 2017-2026
2nd Street Better movement through 2nd Street and Adams Street intersection.  Curb 

extensions at Baker Street, additional westbound lane. $1,100,000 2037-2039
Alpine Avenue Design and reconstruct Alpine Avenue (in phases) from 8th Street to 14th Street $5,300,000 2016-2032
3rd Street Streetscape Design and construction of Third Street and streetscape. $2,325,000 2016-2022
Adams/Baker Curb extensions within the corridor at major intersections, adding pedestrian 

scale lighting and crosswalks.  $600,000 2021-2024
Lafayette Avenue Design and Construction of Lafayette Avenue $1,500,000 2034-2038
Public Parking Increased parking inventory and parking management. $1,000,000 2025, 2032-2035
Public Infrastructure Projects identified in adopted public facility plans located in the area. $590,000 2038-2039
Property Acquisition Acquisition and assembly of key properties for redevelopment, parking and 

public open space. $450,000 As Needed
Development 
Assistance 

Low interest loans and grant programs for business to improve their 
properties consistent with the goals and objectives of the Plan.  $940,000 Incremental

Debt Service / Admin
• Financing Fees
• Administration

Financing Costs
On going administration

$218,895
$1,279,996

As Needed
Annual



McMinnville Urban Renewal Plan Projects – Transportation
PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION UR AMOUNT

(2013 Dollars)
PLANNED 
TIMEFRAME

5th Street Design and reconfiguration of 5th Street from Lafayette to Adams $1,200,000 2023-2024
1st/2nd Streets Curb extensions at major intersections, pedestrian scale lighting, new traffic 

signal at 2nd and Davis.  $1,000,000 2025-2030
Downtown Signals Upgrade signals at: 3rd / Johnson; 3rd / Ford; 3rd / Davis; 2nd / Adams; 2nd / 

Baker $700,000 2017-2026
2nd Street Better movement through 2nd Street and Adams Street intersection.  Curb 

extensions at Baker Street, additional westbound lane. $1,100,000 2037-2039
Alpine Avenue Design and reconstruct Alpine Avenue (in phases) from 8th Street to 14th Street $5,300,000 2016-2032
3rd Street Streetscape Design and construction of Third Street and streetscape. $2,325,000 2016-2022
Adams/Baker Curb extensions within the corridor at major intersections, adding pedestrian 

scale lighting and crosswalks.  $600,000 2021-2024
Lafayette Avenue Design and Construction of Lafayette Avenue $1,500,000 2034-2038
Public Parking Increased parking inventory and parking management. $1,000,000 2025, 2032-2035
Public Infrastructure Projects identified in adopted public facility plans located in the area. $590,000 2038-2039
Property Acquisition Acquisition and assembly of key properties for redevelopment, parking and 

public open space. $450,000 As Needed
Development 
Assistance 

Low interest loans and grant programs for business to improve their 
properties consistent with the goals and objectives of the Plan.  $940,000 Incremental

Debt Service / Admin
• Financing Fees
• Administration

Financing Costs
On going administration

$218,895
$1,279,996

As Needed
Annual



McMinnville Urban Renewal Plan Projects – Property Development
PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION UR AMOUNT

(2013 Dollars)
PLANNED 
TIMEFRAME

5th Street Design and reconfiguration of 5th Street from Lafayette to Adams $1,200,000 2023-2024
1st/2nd Streets Curb extensions at major intersections, pedestrian scale lighting, new traffic 

signal at 2nd and Davis.  $1,000,000 2025-2030
Downtown Signals Upgrade signals at: 3rd / Johnson; 3rd / Ford; 3rd / Davis; 2nd / Adams; 2nd / 

Baker $700,000 2017-2026
2nd Street Better movement through 2nd Street and Adams Street intersection.  Curb 

extensions at Baker Street, additional westbound lane. $1,100,000 2037-2039
Alpine Avenue Design and reconstruct Alpine Avenue (in phases) from 8th Street to 14th Street $5,300,000 2016-2032
3rd Street Streetscape Design and construction of Third Street and streetscape. $2,325,000 2016-2022
Adams/Baker Curb extensions within the corridor at major intersections, adding pedestrian 

scale lighting and crosswalks.  $600,000 2021-2024
Lafayette Avenue Design and Construction of Lafayette Avenue $1,500,000 2034-2038
Public Parking Increased parking inventory and parking management. $1,000,000 2025, 2032-2035
Public Infrastructure Projects identified in adopted public facility plans located in the area. $590,000 2038-2039
Property Acquisition Acquisition and assembly of key properties for redevelopment, parking and 

public open space. $450,000 As Needed
Development 
Assistance 

Low interest loans and grant programs for business to improve their 
properties consistent with the goals and objectives of the Plan.  $940,000 Incremental

Debt Service / Admin
• Financing Fees
• Administration

Financing Costs
On going administration

$218,895
$1,279,996

As Needed
Annual
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PROJECT 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026
Administration X X X X X
Downtown Plan X X X

(Housing, Office Development, City Center Park, Connection to NE Gateway District, Parking)

Development Assistance X X X X X
(Loans and Grants – Incentivize new projects, jobs, tax base)

3rd Street Improvement 
Project X X X X X

(Scope of Project, Design, Implementation Strategy, Community Engagement – 
30% Construction Documents by 2024)

Northwest Rubber Site X X X

Alpine Avenue, Phase 2 X

5 YEAR STRATEGIC PLAN



PROJECT PLAN 
PROJECT

AMOUNT 
DEDICATED

AMOUNT 
SPENT 
THUS FAR

FY 25/26
BUDGET

FY 25/26 
ACTUAL

FY 26/27
PROPOSED

DEVELOPMENT 
ASSISTANCE Development 

Assistance $940,000 $617,881.80
($133,337.14)

$100,000 $5,224.38 $100,000

HOUSING 
DEVELOPMENT $50,000 $0 $50,000

THIRD STREET 
IMPROVEMENT

Third Street 
Streetscape $2,325,000 $330,226.25 $200,000 $0 $200,000

PUBLIC PARKING Public Parking $1,000,000 $115,923.50 $0 $0 $0
DOWNTOWN 
MASTER PLAN Administration $1,500,000

$350,000 $0 $350,000

ADMINISTRATION $414,337 $71,880 $71,880 $79,849
PROPERTY 
ACQUISITION

Property 
Acquisition $450,000 $620,376 $233,566 $233,566 $233,566

ALPINE AVENUE Alpine Avenue $5,300,000 $1,953,330 $0 $0 $200,000
CONTINGENCY Contingency $200,000 $0 $300,000
TOTAL: $1,205,746 $310,670 $1,513,415

BUDGET DISCUSSION



$200,000 for Design Development and Survey

Alpine Avenue, Phase 2

Phase Two, 2028Phase One, 2018



Project: Alpine Avenue
Plan Estimate: $5,300,000
Funded thus Far: $1,953,330
Remaining:  $3,346,670



• The Central Spine

• Primary Pedestrian Route

• Supports craft workshop 
atmosphere

• Festival Street near Granary 
District

• Catalyst public improvement 
project

ALPINE AVENUE:



GRANVILLE ISLAND, VANCOUVER, BC
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KEY TRENDS:

DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

• Population is growing
• Housing favorable in 

walkable locations
• Livability
• Attracts families
• Diverse employment

• Strong retail
• Shortage of residential 

and industrial lands
• Tourism strong and 

growing
• Wine related industries 

are strong and growing

Development Housing Commercial Civic
Timeframe Townhouse

Units
Multifamily

Units
Retail

SF
Non-Retail

SF SF

Short Term – First 5 Years 0 50 16,500 38,000 -
Long Term - Next 5 Years 80 220 35,500 67,000 29,000
Total Through 2025 80 270 52,000 105,000 29,000





NE GATEWAY DEVELOPMENT 
OPPORTUNITIES
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Phase 2 – Next Steps
• Start the Design Process 

(Sole Source, Competitive Proposals)

• Identify Public Engagement – PAC, MURAC, etc.

• Answer the question of what carries forward 
into the future district in terms of design 
elements

• Construction Documents

• Construction

2026
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